
Page 1 of 1

Amendment No. 3 
to

Contract No. MA 8100 NS190000019
for

Landing Fee Billing & Audit Management Subscription between
PASSUR Aerospace, Inc. 

and the
City of Austin, Texas

1.0 The City hereby amends the above referenced contract to: 
1.1 Increase the amount by $74,000 for a total contract not to exceed the amount of 

$491,720; 
1.2 Extend the term of the Contract. The expiration date of the contract is 

10/10/2024. 

2.0 By signing this Amendment, the Contractor certifies that the Contractor and its principals 
are not currently suspended or debarred from doing business with the Federal Government, 
as indicated by the General Services Administration List of Parties Excluded from Federal 
Procurement and Non-Procurement Programs, the State of Texas, or the City of Austin.

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN THE SAME.

BY THE SIGNATURES affixed below, this Amendment is hereby incorporated and made a part of 
the above referenced contract.

Signature & Date: Signature & Date: 

Christopher Gorski, Procurement Specialist II
City of AustinPrinted Name:

PASSUR Aerospace, Inc 
One Landmark Square, Suite 1900 
Stamford, CT 06901 

11/1/2023 Christopher Gorski Digitally signed by Christopher Gorski 
Date: 2023.11.02 09:44:17 -05'00'



Page 1 of 1 

 
 

Amendment No. 2 
to 

Contract No. MA 8100 NS190000019 
for 

Landing Fee Management Software 
between 

PASSUR Aerospace, Inc. 
and the 

City of Austin, Texas 
 

1.0 The City hereby exercises this extension option for the subject contract.  This extension 
option will be effective April 11, 2023 to April 10, 2024.  The total contract amount is 
increased by $88,560. No options will remain.   
 

2.0 By signing this Amendment, the Contractor certifies that the Contractor and its principals 
are not currently suspended or debarred from doing business with the Federal Government, 
as indicated by the General Services Administration List of Parties Excluded from Federal 
Procurement and Non-Procurement Programs, the State of Texas, or the City of Austin. 

 

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN THE SAME. 
 

BY THE SIGNATURE affixed below, this Amendment is hereby incorporated and made a part of 
the above referenced contract. 

 

_____________________________________ 

Daniel Dellemonache, Procurement Specialist IV 
City of Austin 
 

Daniel 
Dellemonache

Digitally signed by Daniel 
Dellemonache 
Date: 2023.01.26 12:02:15 -06'00'



�����������	
����	��	��
�����	
����������������������	
�������������������������	����
�������������������
	� ���!�"��
������#�����$�	���%����!�&�'����
� &#�����$�#�
��$��'�
�������#����'�����	��	 ��	���	
��#���%�(�����	��
���
��&#����'�����	��	 ��	����))�����������*��� 
�)���!�+�++!��	�� 
�)���!�+�+,
��&#���	��)��	��
������	%���������
�������$�-�.!���
��
�+
� /$����������#������������!��#�����$���
��������#����#���	��
���	
��������� 
���� �)���
���	���%

���)$��%� ������	
�����

����
	���	�����%����������#��#������
�)�0	*�
�����!���������������$��#��0���
�)���
*�������������
���	�������	����
�����1'�)%�����
	������
�)��
	�%
�����������	�2�
	�%
�������
	�
���!��#��������	��&�'��!�	
��#�����$�	���%����
�����3&41��&1������5��3�5"&"3����1��"��&41����1
�/6�&41��"0��&��1�����'�����)	�!��#����������������#�
��$����	
 	
���������������� �
��	���#����	*��
���
�������	��
���
�������%
��7�5���8��
����������8��%�#	
�9����� 
��������*��:;<=>?<�@A>B?C=DE!��FBAG=BDHDIJ�K=LDBM?NAB���$�	���%�����OPQRSTQ�UVSWTXRYZ[\]̂_̀]�ab_c̀d̂ef g̀h̀i]\\j�k̀hle_�mj�[\]̂_̀]�ab_c̀d̂ef�g]ien�opooqpoqrp�rsntunrv�wpsxppx



      
 

   
 

    

                  
               
    

        

                   
                 

       

              
               

                    
                  

       

               
                
                  
                

                
               

               
             

            
                  

                    
               

                
       

     

                 
                

               
                 

              

   

                 
                   

         

   

   

    

    

  

    

    

  

    



  

               
                 

                
               

                  
              

            

   

   

   

    

       

                  
          

  

                    
          

                 
                 

                  
                

    

                   
           

          

                
             

              

                 
           

              
                 
      

              
   

               

                   
                       

               

                  
                

               

                
          

     



            
             

            
     

           

     

          

                  
                
                  

             
                 

  

                
       

     

               
          

                    
 

                 
                

   

                   
                     

               
     

                   
                     

                    
         

                    
                 

                
                  

            

                     
                   

                   
                    

                 
                      
                   

                   
                   

                
                        

                     
                  

                

     



                    
    

                   
                    

                  
                    
                  

                 

                   
                     

      

    

       

   

               
            

              
                 

       

               
               

     

               
                  

                   
 

                 
          

             
                    

          

              
               

 

     
    

   

 

 

                 
                 

           

               
             

     



                
   

                 
              

              
              

           

               
              

               
                

     

                
             

            
                
  

               
               
  

               
                

               
          

           
               

            
 

            
      

   

          
 

          

            
  

              
  

           
               

               
          

   

             
                  

     



                  
             

                 
              

    

             
                

             
 

                
                    

                  
                

                
                 

                  
          

   

             
                  
                   

                
                   

                
       

  

                   
                       

                  
                 

                    
               

              

                   
                     

               
                    

                  
                 

         

               
                 

                
                  

    

               
                  
                    

                 
                

                  

     



             
                

                   
                   

                 
                 
               

                   
               

             
                    

            

               
             

                 
              

                    
                 

              
                 
                  

                  
             

                 
                   

                    
       

               
              

             

   

  

                 
             

                  
                 

           

                 
                  

                
         

                 
             

                  
                 

                 
                  

                  
                    

    

     



                  
                    

                
                  

              

   

                   
                     

                
                  

                 
                    

                
                     
     

  

                 
        

            
                  

             

                 
          

              
                 

 

                
             

                   
                

       

            
                 

                
                  

                
                 

           

                
                 

                 
                 

           

      

             
            

         

     



                 
             

  

               
         

        

        

       

       

          

    

                 
                   

                 
                     

                  
             

   

               
              

                 
              

 

                  
               

                  

               
      

                   
                     

                    
                    

                 

  

  

              
              

            
     

  

                 
           

           

   



             
                 

            

             
           

                 
            

               
            

               
                 

              
              

              
            

           
          

           
             

              
           

              
            

           
               

               
              

                 
             

              
              

                   
                 

                    
                     

                    
                     

                      
                 

              
                    

                
                 
                   

   

   

     

   

    

   

   

   

    

     

   

                  
             

     



              
           

                
                

              
              
                   

                 
                 

                   
                

                 
              

 

                  
             

                 
               

               
                  

                     
                 

     

                   
                    
                   

                  
                    

                     
       

             
                 

                  
                 

                   
                

             
                 

                 
    

                  
                 

                   
                  

                     
                 

                        
                    
                      
                     

                   
      

     



                 
                    

        

                  
                    
                   
                      

                    
                    

        

   

                     
                    

                    
                

                    
               

                    
                  

                 
              

                 
                  

                    
                  

                    
                    

                  
                

                    
                   
                  

                    
                

                    
                    

                  
                      
     

                  
                   

                    
                    

                    
                  

            

          

   

     

         

     





   

  
  

  

      
     

   



 
   

 

   

   
   

   
   

   

  

  
   
  

   
   
    

   
   

    
 

   

               
   

                
              

                
  

      
       
      

 
      

     

             
                  

      

           

      

          
     

 

 

 
       



  
    

    

    

    

     

                   
   

             

               
           

           
              

             
   

             
             

    

                 
           

            
    

               
                

             
         

              
            

            
    

               
               

                
       

                
          

   
        

             
             

               
              

            
             

       

     










